

CS No. 265/21
Fiitjee Ltd Vs. Divyanshu Mittal

05.07.2022

Present : Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Saurabh Kumar, counsel for defendant no.2.

Till date no reply to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC of defendant no.2 filed. Let the same be filed subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be deposited with DLSA, South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi.

Written statement is not filed by defendant no.1. Two weeks' time is granted to defendant no.1 to file the written statement with copy to other side subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be deposited with DLSA, South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi. Replication be filed thereafter.

Be listed for completion of pleadings as well as arguments on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on 26.09.2022.

(Pooja Talwar),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/05.07.2022.